retire on pension without actuarial reduction under the applicable pension 
plan, recovery or death, whichever first occurs, for both accident and 
sickness. 

The total disability income is equal to fifty (50%) percent of base weekly 
earnings at the date of disability up to a maximum of one thousand four 
hundred ($1,400.00) dollars per month.  For all disabilities occurring on or 
after March 16th, 2008, the amount will be increased to one thousand 
eight hundred ($1,800.00) dollars per month. For all disabilities occurring 
on or after June 10th, 2011, the amount will be increased to two thousand 
($2,000.00) dollars per month. The total disability income is inclusive of 
any disability payments, including lump sum payments, from government

[...]

administrator would credit said part-time employee 
with forty (40) additional hours and receive forty (40X) times the 
applicable contribution rate from the Employer.  Therefore, for the 
previous year, the employee, in this example, would be credited 
with a total of one thousand forty (1,040) hours. 

(f) It is agreed that, with respect to employees who were active 
members of the Employer plan as of the effective date of the 
Canadian Commercial Workers Industry Pension Plan, they shall 
be governed by the terms and conditions of the Employer’s

[...]

guarantee will be in force for the duration of the current 
Collective Agreement. 

(i) Credit for Previous Experience: Pharmacy Assistants 

promoted to the position of Regulated Pharmacy Technician 
will receive credit for fifty (50%) percent of their career hours 
with Safeway to a maximum of two thousand five hundred 
(2500) hours. three thousand five hundred (3500) hours. 
If there is a circumstance where a Pharmacy Assistant 
promoted to the position of RPT will receive a reduction 
in pay, the Company will credit the employee will the 
number of hours on the RPT scale to achieve the next 
higher wage rate.